

SC No. : 175/21
State Vs. Sunil & Ors.

30.03.2021

Present : Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Sunil and Sushil on bail.
Accused Vineet is on bail but absent.
Sh. S. G. Goswami, Counsel for all the accused persons.

Exemption application on behalf of accused Vineet is filed through his counsel on the ground that accused Sunil is suffering from viral fever. Heard. Exemption application of accused Vineet is allowed for today only.

PW Dr. Sumit Dixit and I.O./S.I. Ram Shankar Pandit have sent telephonic request through Naib Court for exemption to appear today in the Court. Heard. Allowed.

PW Rahul Pal and PW Manish are absent despite service of summons. Letailable warrants against both the PWs i.e. Rahul Pal and Manish, in the sum of Rs.2,000/- each, be issued for 09.04.2021.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.03.2021