

SC No.175/21  
State Vs. Sunil etc.

09.04.2021

Present: Sh. Tofeeq Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
through video conferencing.  
All the accused are present alongwith their Counsel  
Sh. S. G. Goswami through video conferencing.

Now to come up for PE on 20.05.2021.

**(Deepak Jagotra)**  
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.04.2021