

SC No.:175/21
State Vs. Sunil & Ors.

11.10.2021

Present :- Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused Sunil and Sushil are present on bail.
Accused Vineet is on bail, but not present.
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Counsel for all the accused persons.
through VC.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused
Vineet. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application,
application is allowed only for today.

Be put up for purpose fixed i.e., PE on 02.12.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
11.10.2021