

SC No. 175/21
FIR No. 235/2020
State Vs. Sunil Etc.
PS Kalyan Puri

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/Inspector Ram Shankar Pandit in person.
All the three accused are present on bail.

PWs Ashok and Manish are present but discharged unexamined for today on the request of accused persons as their Counsel is not present today.

Be put up for PE on 09.01.2023.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.10.2022