

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL

FIR No. 235 /2020

PS Kalyan Puri

15/05/2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the three accused persons on bail.

Ms. Upasana Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the accused persons.

PWs Rahul, Ashok and Manish are absent despite service of B/Ws. Surety Bonds of Rs. 2,000/- each furnished by them are forfeited. Penalty of Rs. 2,000/- each is imposed upon them. The warrant of attachment for a sum of Rs. 2,000/- each be issued against them.

Fresh B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued against the PWs Rahul, Ashok and Manish for NDOH.

Inspector Ram Shankar, IO of the case, is present and discharged.

Put up for PE on 27/07/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
15/05/2023 (as)