

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL & ORS.

FIR no. 235 /2020

PS (Kalyan Puri)

19.09.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the three accused persons are present on bail with

Sh. S.G. Goswami, Ld. Counsel.

IO Inspector Ram Shankar Pandit in person.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Manish Pal has been concluded. Cross-examination deferred on the request of Ld. Defence Counsel.

PW-2 Ashok has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Manish has submitted that PW Rahul has met with an accident and due to which, he could not appear before the court today.

Cost of Rs.2000/- each, as imposed on 27.07.2023 has been paid by accused persons to PW-1 Manish Pal and PW-2 Ashok. Cost will be paid to PW Rahul on his appearance in the Court.

PW Manish and PW Rahul be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/PE on 05.12.2023.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

19.09.2023