

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL & ORS.

FIR No. 235 /2020

PS (Kalyan Puri)

05.12.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

Ms. Sakshi, Proxy Counsel for accused Sunil.

IO/SI Ram Shankar Pandit in person.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsel on the ground that he is suffering from chickenpox and doctor has advised him complete bed rest. Medical documents in this regard be filed on next date of hearing.

PW-3 Rahul Pal has been examined-in-chief. His cross-examination has been deferred, due to non-availability of Ld. Defence Counsel. Previous cost of Rs.2000/- is paid by the accused persons to PW Rahul Pal. Signatures of PW Rahul Pal has been obtained on the previous ordersheet in this regard.

PW-1 Manish is also present for his cross-examination, but he is discharged unexamined today, as Counsel for accused is not available today.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 & PW-3/PE on  
**19.02.2024.**

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

05.12.2023 (pm)