

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL & ORS.

FIR No. 235 /2020

PS (Kalyan Puri)

16.04.2024

Pr.: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for
the State.

All the three accused are present on bail with Sh. S.G.
Goswami, Ld. Counsel.

PW-4 ASI Abdul Karim and PW-5 HC Balwant have
been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

All the remaining witnesses be summoned for next date
of hearing.

Put up for entire PE on **05.06.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
16.04.2024 (pm)