

SC 175/2021
STATE Vs. SUNIL & Ors.
FIR No. 235 /2020
PS (Kalyan Puri)

29.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl PP for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail.
Sh. Mayank Goswami, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
IO/Inspector R.S. Pandit is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has moved fresh Vakalatnama alongwith an application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. for recalling prosecution witnesses for cross-examination.

Process sent to doctors received back served.

As directed, doctors have been informed.

Put up for consideration of the said application on **20.09.2024** and for PE on **08.11.2024**.

(Reader)
29.08.2024

(At 2.00 p.m.)

At this stage, PW Dr. Virender from Sushruta Trauma Centre, Civil Lines, Delhi is present, however, message was conveyed in the morning to Dr. Mala on mobile no. 9582500207.

Put up for purpose fixed on date fixed.

(Reader)
29.08.2024