

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL & ORS.

FIR No. 235 /2020

PS Kalyan Puri

25.10.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail with counsel

Ms. Mahima Aggarwal.

Sh. Rajat Tyagi, Proxy counsel for complainant.

PWs IO Insp. R.S.Pandit is present.

PW-1 Manish Pal and PW3 Rahul Pal are not present for cross-examination, pursuant to allowing of application under Section 311 Cr.P.C.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e.

08.11.2024.

(Reader)
25.10.2024