

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL & ORS.

FIR No. 235 /2020

PS (Kalyan Puri)

08.11.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are present on bail.

Sh. S.S. Goswami and Ms. Mahima Aggarwal, Ld.

Counsels for all the accused persons.

Ld. Defence Counsel has submitted that quashing petition filed on behalf of the parties is fixed for 28.02.2025. Considering the same matter is adjourned for further proceedings/PE. In case, quashing has not been taken place then evidence will be recorded.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of PW Manish Pal and Rahul Pal on the ground of unavoidable circumstances. Exemption request is allowed for today only.

IO/SI Ram Shankar Pandit has also sent request on the ground that he is on EL till 17.11.2024. His request is also allowed for today only.

Summons sent to PW Dr. Virender (CMO) and MS, LBS Hospital are served. Let deputed Dr. Mala be informed, not to appear before the Court today, as matter has been adjourned on the request of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Put up for further proceedings / PE on **11.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
08.11.2024 (pm)