

SC 175/2021

STATE Vs. SUNIL & ORS.

FIR No. 235/2020

PS (Kalyan Puri)

08.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Pr. Dr. Darvesh Yadav, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the three accused persons are present on bail with Proxy counsel Sh. Aakash Keshari.

Proxy counsel for accused persons has filed copy of order passed by Hon'ble High Court dated 24.07.2025, stating therein that matter is fixed for hearing on 16.12.2025.

At request, put up the matter for further proceedings on 20.12.2025.

(Reader)
08.08.2025